VS-301U(R), VS-303U(R), VS-305U(R), VS-307U(R), VS-309U(R) Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 13-May-15 1 Document Number: 93509
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 300 A

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95337
Device code
5 61 32 4
30VS- 1 U A 250
2 - 30 = essential part number
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
5 - A = maximum leakage selection IRRM = 2 mA, TJ = 25 °C
6 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
3 -  1 = standard device
  3 = top threaded version
  5 = type for rotating application with top threaded
 version 3/8 16UNC-2A
  7 = type for rotating application with flexible lead
  9 = type for rotating application with top threaded
 version 3/8 24UNF
4 -  U = stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
  UR = stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
P4
7
7 - Refer special selection table for applicable parts
Document Number: 95337 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Jul-08 1
DO-205AB (DO-9), B-60, B-61, B-41, B-40 for 301U(R), 307U(R),
305U(R) and 309U(R) Series
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS FOR 301U(R) SERIES - DO-205AB (DO-9) in millimeters (inches)
Ceramic housing 19 (0.75) MAX.
Ø 8.7 (0.34) MAX.
24 (0.94)
MAX.
3/4"-16UNF-2A
for metric device: M16 x 1.5
contact factory
140 (5.51)
146 (5.75)
28 (1.10)
MAX.
21(0.83)
MAX.
32 (1.26) 3.9 (0.15)
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com Document Number: 95337
2 Revision: 22-Jul-08
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors DO-205AB (DO-9), B-60, B-61, B-41, B-40 for
301U(R), 307U(R), 305U(R) and 309U(R) Series
DIMENSIONS FOR 307U(R) SERIES - B-60 in millimeters (inches)
19 (0.75) MAX.
11 (0.43)
NOM.
12 (0.47)
MIN.
3/4"-16UNF-2A
Ø 8.5 (0.33)
3.9 (0.15)
Ceramic housing
21 (0.83)
MAX.
140 (5.51)
148 (5.83)
54 (2.13)
MAX.
32 (1.26)
Document Number: 95337 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Jul-08 3
Outline Dimensions
DO-205AB (DO-9), B-60, B-61, B-41, B-40 for
301U(R), 307U(R), 305U(R) and 309U(R) Series